	 ST-44 is a “universal” monitor
	 accepting interchangeable catalytic,
	 infrared, electrochemical and PID
	 sensors into the same sensor head
	 “Gen2” Smart sensor technology
	 stores all parameters such as gas
	 type, calibration, range, alarms and
	 “born on date” in each sensor module

OZ *Ozone
SD Sulfur Dioxide
ST-44 3 Wire Order Guide
ST44-A-B -C- D
“A” *Enclosure Type
AL1= Aluminum Explosion Proof
AL2= Aluminum Explosion Proof w/Splash Guard
AL3= Aluminum Explosion Proof w/Dual Local Sensors
AL4= Aluminum Explosion Proof w/Dual Local Sensors and
Splash Guards
AL5= Aluminum Ordinary Location
AL6= Aluminum Ordinary Location w/Splash Guard
AL7= Aluminum Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors
AL8= Aluminum Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors and
Splash Guards
SS1= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof
SS2= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof w/Splash Guard
SS3= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof w/Dual Local Sensors
SS4= Stainless Steel Explosion Proof w/Dual Local Sensors and
Splash Guards
SS5= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location
SS6= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Splash Guard
SS7= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors
SS8= Stainless Steel Ordinary Location w/Dual Local Sensors
and Splash Guards
PY1= Polycarbonate with Splash Guard
“B” Channel 1 Sensor
Pick from full List
00= None
“C” Channel 2 Sensor
Pick from EC list and 4-20mA
00= None
“D” Output Options
0= None
1= 10-0234 Modbus RTU + 4 Relays
*Reactive gases compatible with AL5, AL6, AL7, AL8, SS5, SS6, SS7,
SS8 and PY1
SPECIFICATIONS
8621 Highway 6, Hitchcock, TX 77563
Tel: (409) 986-9800  Fax: (409) 986-9880
ACCURACY
±1% of full scale
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40 – 60 degrees C
TEMPERATURE DRIFT
Less than .1% per degree C over ambient temperature range
POWER SUPPLY
10 - 30 VDC at 10 Watts max
HOUSING
Instrument enclosure suitable for Class 1, Division 1 and 2, Group A,B,C,D
ANALOG OUTPUTS
ST-44 monitors have 3-wire 4-20mA current source output with
nominal 24VDC power supply
10-0388 Relays / RS-485 Modbus® (Optional)
Relays are Form C 5AMP @ 30VDC and 240VAC RESISTIVE
RS-485 is 2-wire Modbus® RTU
NRTL CSA APPROVALS (File # 219995)
ST-44 with 10-0247 is Division 1 and 2 Group A,B,C,D. Suitable for
explosion proof installations
DISPLAY
320 x 240 pixel QVGA color LCD displays 30-minute trend, bar-graph
and large engineering units, Backlight
ORDERING INFORMATION
PID
PI1 Benzene (10.0eV)
PI2 Specify Gas/Range
(10.6eV)
Smart IR (Series 4)
IR3 Carbon Dioxide
0-5%
IR1 Methane LEL
IR2 Propane LEL